

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
Stock codes: 175 (HKD counter) and 80175 (RMB counter)

## 2024 ANNUAL RESULTS CONFERENCE

Geely Automobile Holdings Limited (the "Company") proposes to convene the conference in relation to 2024 annual results ("Results Conference") starting from Hong Kong Time from 16:30 on Thursday, 20 March 2025. Investors and media representatives may attend the Results Conference in person, or watch the Results Conference through webcast link. Due to the limited size of the venue, participants who plan to attend in person are required to preregister with the Company's financial public relations firm (contact information is provided below) no later than Friday, 14 March 2025. Also, the Company encourages participants to bring their name cards to facilitate on-site registration on Thursday, 20 March 2025. The management of the Company will be present at the Results Conference in person to answer questions.

## The details of the Results Conference are set out as follows:

Date:	20 March 2025 (Thursday)
Time:	Starting from Hong Kong Time 16:30
Venue:	The Chancellor Room, Level 4, Hong Kong Convention and Exhibition Centre, 1 Expo Drive, Wanchai, Hong Kong
Language:	Putonghua (English available on live webcast only)
Webcast link:	https://vip.roadshowing.com/Geely (The link will be valid on the date of the Results Conference)

Investors may also visit the webcast link above within two weeks after the Results Conference to watch the relevant video replay of the Results Conference.

## **Contacts of Financial Public Relations:**

Ms. Apple Chuang Tel: (852) 2891 4818 Email: apple@primeintl.com.hk
Ms. Tracey Tong Tel: (852) 2891 4383 Email: tracey@primeintl.com.hk